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PETITIC,. FOR ZONING VARE.NCE _—
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT nBGULA'ﬂONs iy

mmmﬂmﬁmmmnormmonm

b " Seat oot the eopety sk o Belers
Cmmullﬁ'hﬂh_“hlhmlﬂﬂﬂ“h‘_ﬂl—‘w

. RE: PETITION FOR V) + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
hereby petition for a Variance from m._mm,s.m.u.nmuuu:uu_-_mgh__ E/S of Falls Rd, lw Nw of RE: PETITION FOR VARIAN : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
- F Heraford Rd., 5th Distrl : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY E/S of Falls R: 1300" W of
of 47._insiead of the required 50 i Hereford Rd., 5th Diserict : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

EUGENE C, KIENLE, Petitioner Case No, 78-125-A |
' | EUGENE C. KIENLE, Petitioner : Case No. 78-125-A

of the Zoning Regulations of m—u‘nmmhlmh:uuduﬁ-u-irhh

reasons: (indieste hardship or practical
D e e e AP Tor wn e dvilLing vas isusd with the dr

tuilding ne, E9FT0 , ehouls have' vean £3E71
2.Butlding fousdntion vas put in nt an angle of thres ft.
eptic mpntex will not te affected by thia an le.

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

|
|
|

Mr. Commissioner:

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursont 1o the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimors Cou.ity

Please enter my appearance for Eugeme C. Kienle, the

Charter, | hereby enter my appearonce In this proceeding, You are requested to notify
ma of any hearing date or dotes which may be now of hareafter designated therefore,
and of the passage of any preliminary or final Ordar fn connection therewith.

Peticioner in the above-entitled proceeding.

See attachbd description

e e e sen Mercantile Tovsen Building
John W. Hessian, 1l fowaon H-ryl-nd 21204
Pecple’s Covnual’ S5

County Offica Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that en this 294h day of November, 1977, o copy of the
aforegoing Crder was wailed to Mr. Eugene C. Kienle, & Stoley Court, Relsterstown,
Maryland 21134, Petitioner.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of December, 1977. a

copy of the foregoing Order was mailed to John W. Hessisn, III,

‘i:;s TER S Fee ) W

EEIpZrrs

People's Counsel, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204

OADER RECT IVZD FOR FILING

IS )

[ S R

‘-j battimare county

deparniment of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

21136 LA rEmm
BALTIMOXE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office

Cosnty Building :

Towson, Maryland 21204 1

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

THORNTON M. MOURING, P.E.
DIRECTOR

g December 1, 1977

T S, Noveaber 30, 1977
Tovace,

Your Petition has besn received and accepted Harytaea Tirie
this__ 2§th day of _cotgher 1877, foc tling e, Eogene c. xianle . 5. Eric pivenna
aso fonesry

Mr. Eugens C. Kienle
6 Staley Court
chatrman Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Item Number B1
December 1, 1977

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item 481 (1977-1978)
Property Owner; Bugens Carl Keinle
E/5 Falls Rd. 1300' N/W Hereford W,
Existing zoning: R.C. 2

RE: Variance Petition
Item Number 81

saresn of Petitioner - Eugene Kienle

ntltiuux ot 9 This petition is accepted for filing on the

ol - ——— " date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice Proposad Zoning, Vriance to permit a Tear sethack of 47°
ccs ) i . ;.m, Ine, Triitic Bagineering Jonk; Moo Rlen of the hearing date and time, which will be held e

not less than 30 nor more than 90 ‘s after the Acres: 1. pistricts 3
— State Roads Commission The Zoning Plans ;\avuory Committee has reviewed
u—-. pheet preey o the plans submitted with the ahove Feforenced petition o v L s eyt eatey T e tonmndeg Doar Mr. Dillenna:
oprlan and has made an on Il!e field inspection of the property. .
eaith Bogacement The following comments are a result of this review an Very truly yours, e following coments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office

inspection. These comments are not intended to indicate ‘the Zoning Advisory Committes in conmection ith the subject item.
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
Bailding Cepurtasnt to assure that all parties are made aware of plan:
boucd of Education problens with regard to the development plans that Ray
have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
= may file a written report with the Zoning Commisiioner
et with recommendations as to the suitability of the

requested zoning.

for roview by

Froject Planing

£ 2

COMMODATT

Bighway

Falls Acad (M. 25) i a State Road; thersfore, all improvements. intersections,
entrances and drainage requirements sa they affect the rosd come under the jurisdiction
of the Maryland state Kighway Any vility within the State
Road right-of-uay will b subjoct to tha standards, specifications and approval of the
State in addition to thoss of Baiciwora County.

NICHOLAS B.

Roning Adminiacation

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC2rf

Located on the east side of Fails Road appro.imately
Hereford Road in the Sth Election

cec: Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Tnec. ediment Control:

Surveyors and Civil Encineers
3013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Maryland 1236

Developmant of this propesty throuca stripeing, grading and stibilization could
result in a sediment pollution problen, damaging private and public holdings downstress
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

the subject of this petition. Adjacent properties are
similarly zoned and consist of vacant land to the east
and south, while a awelling exists to the nor|

A building permit (No. 95895) was issued to construct Stors Dratns;
the oxisting dwelling 55 feet from the rear property line. e
However, since the house location was imadvertently con=
structed 47 rect from this propert line in lieu of the
required 50 feet, this Variance is - essitated.

The petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
o prevent creating any Painances of dameges to adjacent properties. espocially by the
concentration of urface water:. Correction of any probles which may result, due to
improper grading or impivper installation of drainage fazilities, would be the full
ragpons ibility of the Potit:

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary sevazaga are not available o Sorva this proporty,
which is beyond the Baltimore County Metropolitan I)LluAct and the Urban-Rural
Demarcation Line. The Baltimors County Water and s je Plan, ar amended. indicate:

*¥o Planned Service® in the area.
gy truly yours,
W e 44 2Pear =

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END:EAM: FWRs s
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Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and

unzeasonable hardship upon the Petitioner

ine above Varlance should be had; and it further appearing that by resson o the granting of
Ly effecting the health, salety, and general

to permit a rear yard setback of 47 fect inatead of the
xeguired 50 feet . ____.

VA idd

to the approval of a site plan by D
ing and Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, justing of property and

and i1 appearing that Ly reason of

the above Varlance stould NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

b . 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

November 1, 1977

M. Erc 5. DiNema, Zonlng Cormiuoner
Zoning Advisory Commi

Office of Plomning pi} Zmlvq

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:

Comments on ltem #81, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, October 25, 1977, ore os follows;
Property Owner: Eugene Carl Ksinle

Location: /S Folls Rood 1300° NW Hereford Reod

Existing Zoning: RC-2
Froposed Zonng: Veslonce o permit a reor satbock of 47" in Tieu of the required 50'.
1.007

This office hos reviewed the whjsct petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to Indicate the oppropriateness of the zening in question, but are 1o cswure that
oll porties ore made aware of plans or problams with regerd o development plons that may have o
bearing on this pefition.

This plon has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very huly yours,

2

n
Plonmer 1}
Project ond Development Plonning

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21200

ALD J. ROOP, M.0. M.EH.
DEPUTY STATE AND COURTY HEALTH OFICER November 7, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zening

Cot ity Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #81, Zoming Advisory Committee Heeting
of October 25, 1277, are as follows

Property Owner:
Location!

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Eugene Carl Keinle
EfS Fills Road 1300" NW Hereford Road

2
ance to permit a rear setback of
in lieu of the required 50"

47
e 1.007
Distric: Sch

The dwelling is being construeted under an approved
building permit, thercfore, no health hazards arc anticipated.

Very truly yours,

%,.,M..@wm

omas H. Devlin, Direct
nulzm: OF ENVIROKMENTAL SERvIces

THD:KS: 312

depariment ol olfic enginesdng
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1201 494 3850

'STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DRECTOR
October 27, 1977
Hr. Eric S, DN
Comni ssioner
1ot Floor, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Ret Tiam 81 - 240 - Ootobws B, 2977

Owner: Bugene Carl Ke!
alls Ra. 13007 W Rarford e,
Existing Zoning: R.C. 2
Proposed Zoning: Variance to perwit a rear setback of 47'
in lieu of the required 50.
Acres: 1,007
District: 5th
Dear Kr. Difienna:

%o traffic problems are anticipated by the re,sested variance.

Very traly .,

[ / -/:«./% -

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

R/

‘J bonmore
‘deparmant of pEMith Gnd icenses
TOWS N, MARYLAND 21700
it

JOMN D SEVERERT
DRECTOR November 3, 1377

Mr. 5. Erie Dikenna, Zoning Cocminsioner
Soning

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiMenna:

Coszents on m- # 81 Zoning Mvisory Comittee Meeting, Ootober 25, 1577
are as follows:

Property Ovner: Bugene Carl Ksinle
Loeationt E/S Palls Road - 1300' N/V Hereford Rosd
Exicting Zoning: R.C. 2

d Zoning: Variance to permit a rear setback of L7' in lieu of the required 50i.

cres: 1,507
District: 5t
The items checked below are applicable:

) A strue confors to Baltimore County Building Code (x.mc.n )
To7h Ehivion e the 1971 Supplement and other applicabie codes.

(T3 & A bullding permit shall be required bafore construction can begin.

@) c.

Three of construction dravings will be required to file an
-v;n-:-um for a building permit.

() ». mrse woto of construstion dravings vith & pesteteres Karylara

Architect or 's ariginal seal will be required to file
an applisation for a building permit.
(T) E. vood frase walls are mot permitted within 3'0" of

Contact Building

Department if distance is between 3 o 5'0
of property line.

() 7. o coment.

O e

Beguasted sethack varimen; confiicta vith :m Baltimore County
Builaing Code. See Sectic

Very truly yours,

L E ol

Charles E. am
FPlann fieview Chief
CBrery

i.}

Offico of Planning and Zoning
Taltinore County Office Butlding
Tourson, Maryland 7170k

Attention: N, Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committoeo

Rer Property Owmor: Eugeme Carl Keinle
location: E/S Palls Rd. 1300° HW Hereford Rd.
Item Hou B1 Zoning hernda  Heeting of 10/25/77
Gentlomons
Pursuant bo ot, the roforenced property has beon survoyod by thia
Dureaa and Uhn eammorta helor Aarind with an %" ro appltcahls and rquirod
0 bo corractcd or incorporated fnto the fiial plana for tho mroperty.

¢ DL 5 for ths roforsncod proparty aro qroquirod and il 1o
oot alun.'_: an spproved road

a5 publishod by e

f Rublde orks,

2. 4 sccord moans of vehicle accaos s required for the site,

3. Tho vohicle doadwond condition shown at,

TS Tho maxlam allowed by 1 Fire

( ) & The sito shall bo made to comply v \:u.ammmepm.aozenn

Pirc Provontion Codo prier to 0coupry or besimning of operationa,

butldings and structurca cisting or yroposed on tho sito shall

:ﬂp).r with all applicabls Nq\d:'_ﬂﬂ’-ﬂ of the ihtmml Fire Pro-
toctdon Lasocintion Standard No, 101 "Lifc Safoty Coda", 1570
Bfition prior to occupancy,
( ) 6. Sito plans arc approved as Aram.
(x) 7. Tho Pire Provention Burcau has nu commcnts, of Lh‘.La 4imon

v)‘ﬁm Totad and //’ /

lgproved:
c tion Division

Raviowor:

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: October 24, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting ~* October 25, 177

RE: Item No:
Property Owner: Lugene Carl Keinle
location: E/S Falls Rd. 1300' NW He:eford Rd.

Fresent Zoming: R.L.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a rwlr setback of 47' in
Ticu of the required S

District: Sth
No. Acres: 1.007

Dear Mr. DiNcnna:

No bearing on student papuiation.

Very truly yours,

W, Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

micHARD W, TRACER, Oy,

e

laney Valley Court
Sufte 17

Towson, Marylind 21204
Oetober 14, 1977

Me. Eric 5. DiNenna
Zoning Commiasioner
County Office Duilding
Towson. Maryland 21204
Rei  Building Application: NRA&9871
District 5: Precinct 2
Located at 17507 Falls Road
Owners Name: Eugene C. Keinle

Dear Mr. Di

nnas

Pata Enterprise. being the builder and contract holder on
this house has (ound thal in the conatruction and layout of the home.
there was a mistake made when putting the foundation in. Evans
Hagen & Holdefer, surveyors. had staked out the extreme outside
€07ne v s of the house. [ digging out the foating. meveral stakes
had been removed from the outside corners and in lining the walla
between the stakes. igled the position of the house.  This
mistake was not found until the ronf had been completed on this
house  Interior walls and satside wall
Tespective framing manibey s e has notheen noved closer
20 cither the well or the septic area, hot the back righ nand cornar
protrudes three feet into the sthack 20 = i the rear of the house

e complete in their

Ve b

The contract on this house was made the I3th day of February.
Construction of the house did not start until June 12th. The eortract
ace of conspletion was to be 120 days after receipt of the permit

Mr. Keiwnle has sold his house on May 20th of 1977 and has
sertled with & permanent mortgage on the house in queation. Interest
payments contirue every three months and are $950.00 par ruarter.
He has had ta put his furniture in storage and is now living at his oid




> ® @

Mr. Eric 5. DiNenna
October 14, 1977
Page Two

address, paying rent to the new owners, which also live theea. Hs has
ordered new furniture two montha ago that is supposed to be delivered
Octaber 20th, The furniture has been paid for but also has to go in
storage. The conditions where he is now living are very crowded and
disorganized.  They have been queationing me as ts when we can
possibly work this out

What we need s to have the "atap work” order removed so
that we can at least continue to finish the home. This would help
considerably. We would like to apply ourselves and rectify any
mistakes which we have made in hopes to satisfy both the zoning
laws and the customer.

We are a fairly new company. 8o we have a lot of institutions
interested in the performance of our work and would like to have
800d working relationship continue, | know that mistares aren’t
supposed ta happen, by rule of thumb, but they do, and wa are sorry
that this has happened.

Both the customer and 1. John Easton. as ‘ne builder. would
appreciate any consideration on this problem.

Respectfully yours
i

Tohn Lee Easton

JLE:crv

llﬂl ORE COUNTY, HAII&ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S, Erlc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Date. November 28, 1977

Leslie H. Groaf, Dirsctor of Planning

Patition #78-125-A.,
SUBJECT.

Petition for Variance for a Rear Yard
Ecst sids of Falls Rood 1300 feet Northwest of Hereford Rood
Patitioner - EugermC. Kienle

Sth District

HEARING: Monday, December 12, 1977 (10:15 A.M.)

There ore no comprehansive planning foctors requiring comment on this petition.

Teslie A, Groc
Director of Pl

LHG:JGH:rw

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Eric S, DiNenna
Zening Qtfice .

- Apeil 19, 1978

__B. Marvin Potler

_[Fn_tudurp-. Inc.

¢ insufficient funds (§49.75),
ing and posting of property for
Eugene C. Kienle - Cose #78-125-A ,

The above entitled check which was returned for insufficient
funds had been referred to this office for collection by Bea Anderson.

We attempted to contact Eastern .evelopment Corp., Inc,, but
they had moved and left no address, Information received from the
landlord indicates that moved in the middle of the night, that
the home number for the former principal has been disconnected, and
that he has moved from his home addrens. The larllord further
advises ns that there 15 quite a bit of mail that has accumul
from varjous attorneys and governmental agencies.

A check with Charter reveals that the incorporators of this
corporation are all from Permsylvania and this office has been un-
able to contact any of them,

1In light of the above, rather than continue to proceed on
collection of this account since the amount due is minimal, it
is herewith suggested that this account be abated and our file
closed on this matter as of this date.

q
ank. Cotr
of Coll

sa\muo:
1603 |

\

BMP/BB/1bf \
. 1-S1ew 78 1254 I omsop
o " pe= @ em o
T eciurion CIRTICATE OF POSTING e 1 *“ e UGS ES
Q Sewean v 0 _ ol S & A
o DPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY el

5.
ZONIN

CRIC DINENNA
G COMMISSIONER

December 14, 1977

Michael F. Delea, Esquire
601 Mereantile Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variance
E/S of Falls Road, 1300' NW of
Hereford Road - 5th Election District
Eugene C. Kienle - Petitioner
NO. 78-125-A (Item No. B1)

Dear Mr. Delea:

I hava this date passnd my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

GIM/me
Attachmen:s

ce:  John W. Hessian, 1il, Esquire
People's Counsel

.YA"A.‘ Fﬂ li RApRRIC €
aie. Co Kienhz. -
EfS. e£. Entts Rl 300’ M oF HepeFers Fd

L2 A

PBALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 ) 74/
Your Petition has been received * this / y ay of

_QCAI&W:?. Filing Fee § Q600 .  Received [/ Check

__cash

__Other

-~ 3

Petitioner, % Hgnte

Petitioner's Attorney ———

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the ‘etition for
assignment of a hearing date.

If|
' &
iy

TOWSON, MY 21204 November 23 19 77

i
il

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed ad, ertisement of
PETITION IANCE - Fugene C. Lienle,

!
I

lg%l
i
H
Wt

]
i
L

E/S of Falls Roa
was inserted in the following

!
1

nill

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Subnrban Times East

O Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

& Community Times
O Subu.ban Times West

R
il
i

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryiand.

ance a week for_one  successive week. before the
25th day of _November |9 77 that is o say. the same
was inserted in the issucs of November 24, 1077

i
i
i

.
i

il
15
i
i

1
!
i
b

i

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY. éﬂz ﬂ;ﬂ ...

BALTIMORF. COUNTY, MARYLANE
OFFICE OF - REVENUE DMVISION
u CASH RECEIPT

s Nov. 18, 3971

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT

care_ Bo8s 13, 1977 01662

®

GAN & HOLDEFER, INC.

013 BELAIR ROAD / BALTIMORE. MD 1236 (201) 8681801

October 3, 1977

DESCRLPTION OF 17507 FALLS ROAD TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR A REAR YARD
VARIANCE IN A RC - ? ZONE,

BEGLNNING FOR THE SAME on the East side of Falls Rsad, at & point distant 1300 feet,
more or

8 measured Northvesterly on said East side of Falls Road, froa fts {ntersectfon
vith the centerline of Hereford Road, thence leaving said place of beginning and

running and binding on seid east side of Falls Road, (1)
18 seconds

North 14 degrees 12 =tnutes
t 297.40 feet, thence leaving said East alde of Fa'ls Road, (2) Nerth
€5 degrees L5 minutes 42 seconds East 165.00 feet, (3)

South 12 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds East 234,10 feet, (4) South 50 daprees 41 minutes 00 seconds West 173,25 feat
ta the place of beglnning.

Containtng 1.007 Acves of land, more or less.

This description has been prepared for zoning purposes roly, and fs not imended
to be used for conveyance,

»

oo Hlocitt

L]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. ihat the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ospeciaraestx

ax__one time_

it
_g‘d

,19.77.. the fimat publication

- Hoyempur __

L L

~\ianager,

o

.“
.
il

i
it
it

14
o
i ol

Cost of Advertisement, 3.

l:i
l[l
b

's

™. 57316

—— TS

mcovi>  megten Pyv. Corp.. Ine, 70k Pulsuey Vellay
‘_u.'.n Boite 17, Tewsen, Ma. 21204 ror
ARVITL ing WEE POSTITg T Jropurty Tor BepEEN O

m-1254
tiemls
1A

S AS 4975w 86 5%k 21

necuveo Sagmond Oo ¥. Vollmer, Jr. 2902 andoves Ad.

25.0Cms

VALIGATION GF SIGNATURE OF CABNIER

VALIGATION OR SIGRATURE OF CASMITR
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IONED ' RC-2

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION

FOR REAR “YARD VABIANCE
AN A P-:Ca 4 ZONE

17507 F‘-AL_L_S POAD

5™ ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE: - Co, MATLAND

FOR, |
PATS Emmr-’m o) N
. PEAD

ROINT OF BEGINNNG

Tl N L —'_""‘_-':': = T
i4 1'2 15 W7—E 297‘40 l-n’:‘:%’g?nmgﬁ.

LOCATION MAP SCALE : | ' 000

GENERAL NOTES

) vmwm& FOR PEAR YARD FPOM Pmuneo
SETBACK OF (B0) To 47 A& PER
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ROAD / BALTIMORE MD. 21334
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